FORM PTO-1505	RECORDATION F	08-25-2000	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-42	PATEN		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V		V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of		101441755	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): § ·//· 00		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Willi Hecking		Name: Hans Sasserath & Co KG	
		Internal Address:	<u>£</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			/6871 /6871
3. Nature of conveyance:		The transport of the state of t	90
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Muhlenst	rasse 62
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Korschenbroich D-41352 GERMANY	
☐ Other		City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: July 31, 20	000	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	sched? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers attacom correspondence	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Mallinckrodt		A /0.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
08/22/2000 TBABE1 00000037/69637183		☐ Enclosed	
PE FC:581 40.00 (Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: Mallinckrod		8. Deposit account number: 13-1175	
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
City: Salt Lake City Sta	DO NOT USE		
of the original document. Robert R. Mallinckroo	DI M	mation is true and correct and any att	
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0956

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

Sole Inventorship

WHEREAS, Willi Hecking, citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and residing at Askanierstraße 38, D-41238 Mönchengladbach, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful ELECTRO-PHYSICAL WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Hans Sasserath & Co KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal office and place of business at Mühlenstraße 62, 41352 Korschenbroich, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; investing in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0957 reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of said assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the said Assignor has hereonto set his hand on the date as indicated hereinbelow.

Date: 31.7. 2000

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

(Willi Hecking)

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0958